



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 154 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 957 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 154 OF 2022

Cholamandalam M.S. General Insurance
Co. Ltd. ... Appellant
Vs.
Charu Ashok Khandal & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Nikita Singh i/b. Res. Juris for the Appellant.

CORAM : VG.BISHT, J.
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)

P. P. SHARMA, DEPUTY REGISTRAR
(‘A’ CIVIL BRANCH), MEMBER

D.VKUTE, DEPUTY REGISTRAR
(PERSONNEL), MEMBER

DATE : 7TH MAY, 2022

P.C. :

Learned counsel for the appellant prays that the matter be placed
before Regular Court. Hence, place this matter before Regular Court.

(D.VKUTE)

(PPSHARMA)

(VG.BISHT, J.)