



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.154 OF 2022

Cholamandalam General Insurance Co. Ltd. .. Appellant

Versus

Charu Ashok Khandal (deleted)

1. Ashok Radheshyam Sharma Khandal & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Rajesh Kanojia a/w Ms.Nikita Singh i/by Res Juris for the appellant.

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA &
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd AUGUST 2022

P.C.:-

. Papers are allowed to be produced at production board in view of urgency.

2. Issue notice upon the respondents, returnable on 10th October 2022. Humdast is permitted. In addition to the Court notice, the petitioner is permitted to serve the respondents by private service by all permissible modes available in law.

KAMAL KHATA, J.

R.D. DHANUKA, J.