



2025:BHC-AS:21837-DB

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 154 OF 2022

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearance, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

CORAM : SHRI S.R. AGRAWAL
REGISTRAR (JUDL -II)

DATE : 22/11/2024

Adv. Siddhi Sawant i/by Res Juris present for the Appellant

The learned advocate for the appellant submitted that she has filed affidavit of service alongwith copy of publication notice of newspaper. Hence, the office is directed to verify the newspapers and proceed further.

Sd/-
REGISTRAR (JUDL-II)

sat-R(J-II)-22.11.2024