



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 154 OF 2022

Cholamandalam M.s. General Insurance
Co. Ltd. Thr. Its Manager

...Appellant

Versus

Charu Ashok Khandal And Ors.

...Respondents

None for the parties.

CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATE : 30 JANUARY 2025

P.C.:

1. None appears for the appellant. As a matter of last chance, stand over to **06 February 2025**. To be listed under the caption for "Dismissal".
2. In the event the appellant is not represented on the adjourned date of hearing, there shall be no alternative, but to dismiss the appeal for want of prosecution.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]