



Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 154 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 957 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 154 OF 2022

Cholamandalam M.S. General Insurance Co Ltd ...Appellant
through its Manager

Versus

Charu Ashok Khandal & Ors ...Respondents

Mr Rajesh Kanojia, with Deepika Prabhala, for the Appellant/
Applicant.

CORAM G. S. KULKARNI &
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATED: 27 FEBRUARY 2025

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2025.02.28
11:07:48 +0530

PC:-

1. In pursuance of our earlier orders, we had placed this appeal for final hearing. Today, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant has advanced final arguments.

2. Judgment is reserved.

(ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J)